
 
Schedule of Fees - 2025/26 - West Hill Park 
 
 
Admission Charges   
 
Registration Fee (non returnable)  £100 
Deposit (to be retained if the child does not continue into Reception class) £750 
(Not payable for children accessing funded only places) 
 
School Fee per term (inclusive of personal Accident Insurance)  
 
Full - Time £4462.50 
Morning Session £728 
Afternoon Session (with funding)  £0 
 
Further Information  
 
Morning sessions are 8.20am - 12.25pm including lunch  
Afternoon sessions are 12.30pm - 3.30pm 
 
Sessions must be booked at the start of term and a minimum of 3 days is required.  
Changes to booked sessions must be made with a terms notice.  
 
West Hill Park has been accepted by Hampshire County Council to be part of the Early Years Funding 
Scheme. We offer 15 hours of funding per week in our afternoon sessions for age eligible pupils from 
the term after they turn 3 years old, until they start reception.  
 
Charges for emergency sessions in Nursery  
 
£80 per day  
 
Fee Notes: 
 
All fees are payable in advance or payable on or before the first day of the term for which they are 
due.  
 
A full terms notice is required before the removal of a child: in default of this a terms fee will be 
charged.  
 
Every effort will be made to give a term’s notice of fee increases, but the Trustees reserve the right to 
increase fees without such notice.  
 
In case of absence for all or part of the term, the full fee is payable.  
 
Registration fees and deposits will not be charged for fully funded places. 
 
Special purchases and extras requested by the parents will be charged on the following terms invoice.  
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BREAKFAST CLUB 
A breakfast club which includes toast/cereal/milk/water is available from 07:30 and is compulsory for 
children who arrive at school before 08:00. Individual days are charged in arrears at the rate of £8.25 
per day. Breakfast Club can be booked in advance for the whole term for £360.50 
 
AFTER SCHOOL CARE 
After-school care is available until 1640, 1720 or 1800. A light tea is provided for children staying until 
1720 or 1800. Activities are available for children in Reception until 1640. It is possible to take 
advantage of discounted rates by paying in advance. Charges are as below:  
 

End Time Charge per individual 
day paid in arrears 

Charge per term for the 
same day each week 

paid in advance 

Charge for the whole 
term paid in advance 

1640 £ 11.95 £ 106 £ 354 
1720 £ 18.85 £ 177 £ 588 
1800 £ 25.75 £ 199 £ 639 

 

Note that on certain dates listed in the calendar after school care finishes at 1630. The rates shown 
above for charges paid in advance take account of this. 

 
CLUB WHP 
 
Full day: £45; Half day from 1300: £28; Half day until 1200: £26.  

 
RIDING LESSONS 
Riding Lessons are available at a cost of £32 per lesson.  

 
Notes: 

i. ​ Fees are payable in advance, together with any extras arising from the previous term and must 
be paid no later than the first day of each term.  For the EYFS, extra sessions (where available) 
are charged and are due for payment in arrears each term.  Interest is charged at the rate of 
2% per month on late settlement of accounts. 
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